
 
 
 

Association of Indian Universities 
[Administration Division] 

 
 
List of regular employees: 

 
Sl. No Name of officials  Designation Type of 

appointment 
Divisions 
/Section  

Email address 

1.  Dr. (Mrs.) Pankaj Mittal  Secretary General Regular  Secy. Gen. 
Office 

sgoffice@aiu.ac.in 

2.  Smt. Mamta R. Agarwal Additional Secretary 
 

Regular Presently on 
deputation 

- 

3.  Dr. Alok Kumar Mishra Joint Secretary  Regular Admn/ 
Meetings 

meetings@aiu.ac.in, 
administration@aiu.ac.in 

4.  Dr. Baljit Singh Sekhon Joint Secretary & 
Vigilance Officer 

Regular YA&S youthaffairs@aiu.ac.in 
sports@aiu.ac.in 

5.  Dr. Amarendra Pani Joint Director (Res) Regular Research research@aiu.ac.in 
researchaiu@gmail.com 

6.  Mrs. Ranjana Parihar Joint Secretary Regular Finance accounts@aiu.ac.in 
aiu_finance@rediffmail.com 

7.  Shri Kuldeep Dagar Deputy Secretary  Regular Admn/EV/ 
SIS/ 

International  

ds_ev@aiu.ac.in 
ds_international@aiu.ac.in 
studentinfo@aiu.ac.in 

8.  Dr S Rama Devi Pani Deputy Director (Res) 
& Editor (UN) 

Regular Research  universitynews@aiu.ac.in 
un_aiu@yahoo.com 

9.  Dr Youd Vir Singh Head, Library* Regular Lib & Doc  library@aiu.ac.in 

10.  Shri N C Nath Under Secretary Regular P&S publicationsales@aiu.ac.in 
advt@aiu.ac.in 
subsun@aiu.ac.in 

11.  Shri Sandeep Kumar 
Srivastava 

Under Secretary Regular Admn. administration@aiu.ac.in  
us_admin@aiu.ac.in  

12.  Dr. Usha Rai Negi Assistant Director 
(Res) 

Regular Research research@aiu.ac.in 
aiuresearch@yahoo.com 

13.  Shri Shivam Dixit Head, IT* Regular Admn. computer@aiu.ac.in 

14.  Dr. Sandeep Senior Research 
Assistant 

Regular Research research@aiu.ac.in 

15.  Shri Satya Pal Singh Sr. PA to SG  Deputation SGO sgoffice@aiu.ac.in 

16.  Smt. Anjali Nagpal Section Officer Regular Finance - 
17.  Smt. Harjinder Kaur Assistant Regular Evaluation - 
18.  Smt. Suman Gandhi Assistant Regular P&S - 
19.  Shri Nishant Gopal Assistant Regular Admn.  - 
20.  Shri Amar Dev Ghurniyal Assistant Regular Admn.  - 
21.  Shri Vijender Kumar Assistant Regular Meetings  - 
22.  Shri Ajay Kumar Maurya Assistant Regular Evaluation - 
23.  Shri Dinesh Kumar Assistant Regular  P&S   
24.  Shri Bharat Pathak Sr. DPA* Regular Finance  - 

25.  Shri Manish Ahuja Storekeeper Regular Admn.  - 

26.  Shri Satya Prakash Singh Sr. Tech. Supervisor 
(Elect.)* 

Regular Admn.  - 

27.  Smt. Poonam Mahajan Sr. P.A* Regular YA&S  - 

28.  Smt. Deepanshi Joshi UDC Regular P&S - 

29.  Smt. Sneh Lata 
Srivastava 

Sr.DE-cum- DTP- 
Operator* 

Regular Finance  - 

30.  Shri Bahadur Singh LDC Regular Admn. - 

31.  Shri Shoban Singh Staff Car Driver  
(Spl Grade)* 
 

Regular SGO - 

32.  Shri Vasudevan Swami LDC* Regular YA&S  - 

33.  Shri Sudhir Kumar LDC* Regular P&S  - 
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34.  Shri Gopal Dass LDC* Regular Research - 
35.  Shri Parmanand Maurya LDC* Regular YA&S  - 

36.  Shri Gopal Dutt LDC* Regular SGO - 

37.  Shri Bihari Lal Sub Manager* Regular Admn.  - 
38.  Shri Suresh LDC* Regular Admn.  - 
39.  Shri Tribhuwan Singh 

Rawat 
LDC* Regular Admn.  - 

*Designations personal to employees concerned. 

Note: The above list does not indicate seniority of employees.  

List updated on 19.06.2023.  

 

 
  



 

Division-wise list of regular employees:  

 
Sl. No Name of officials  Designation Type of 

appointment 
Email address 

SGO 
1.  Dr. (Mrs.) Pankaj Mittal  Secretary General Regular  sgoffice@aiu.ac.in 

2.  Shri Satya Pal Singh Sr. PA to SG  Deputation sgoffice@aiu.ac.in 

3.  Shri Shoban Singh Staff Car Driver  
(Spl Grade)* 

Regular - 

4.  Shri Gopal Dutt LDC* Regular  
            *Designations personal to employee concerned. 

Administration Division:  
1.  Dr. Alok Kumar Mishra Joint Secretary  Regular meetings@aiu.ac.in,  

administration@aiu.ac.in 
2.  Shri Kuldeep Dagar Deputy Secretary  Regular ds_ev@aiu.ac.in 

ds_international@aiu.ac.in 
studentinfo@aiu.ac.in 

3.  Shri Sandeep Kumar 
Srivastava 

Under Secretary Regular administration@aiu.ac.in  
us_admin@aiu.ac.in 

4.  Shri Shivam Dixit Head, IT* Regular computer@aiu.ac.in 

5.  Shri Nishant Gopal Assistant Regular - 

6.  Shri Amar Dev Ghurniyal Assistant Regular - 

7.  Shri Manish Ahuja Storekeeper Regular - 

8.  Shri Satya Prakash Singh Sr. Tech. Supervisor 
(Elect.)* 

Regular - 

9.  Shri Bahadur Singh LDC Regular - 

10.  Shri Suresh LDC* Regular - 

11.  Shri Bihari Lal Sub Manager* Regular - 

12.  Shri Tribhuwan Singh 
Rawat 

LDC* Regular - 

               *Designations personal to employee concerned. 

 

Meetings Division:  
1.  Dr. Alok Kumar Mishra Joint Secretary  Regular meetings@aiu.ac.in, administr

ation@aiu.ac.in 
2.  Shri Vijender Kumar Assistant Regular - 

 

Finance Division: 
1.  Smt. Ranjana Parihar Joint Secretary Regular accounts@aiu.ac.in 

aiu_finance@rediffmail.com 
2.  Shri Ashu Kumar Under Secretary 

(Audit) 
Regular accounts@aiu.ac.in 

3.  Smt. Anjali Nagpal Section Officer Regular - 

4.  Shri Bharat Pathak Sr. DPA* Regular - 

5.  Smt. Sneh Lata Srivastava Sr.DE-cum- DTP- 
Operator* 

Regular - 

                 *Designations personal to employee concerned. 

 

Publication & Sales Division:  
1.  Shri N C Nath Under Secretary Regular publicationsales@aiu.ac.in 

advt@aiu.ac.in 
subsun@aiu.ac.in 

2.  Smt. Suman Gandhi Assistant Regular - 
3.  Shri Dinesh Kumar Assistant Regular   
4.  Smt.  Deepanshi Joshi UDC Regular - 
5.  Shri Sudhir Kumar LDC* Regular - 

               *Designations personal to employee concerned. 
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Evaluation Division: 
1.  Shri Kuldeep Dagar Deputy Secretary  Regular ds_ev@aiu.ac.in 

ds_international@aiu.ac.in 
studentinfo@aiu.ac.in 

2.  Smt. Harjinder Kaur Assistant Regular - 
3.  Shri Ajay Kumar Maurya Assistant Regular - 

  International & SIS Division: 
1.  Shri Kuldeep Dagar Deputy Secretary  Regular ds_ev@aiu.ac.in 

ds_international@aiu.ac.in 
studentinfo@aiu.ac.in 

 

YA&S Division: 
1.  Dr. Baljit Singh Sekhon Joint Secretary & 

Vigilance Officer 
Regular youthaffairs@aiu.ac.in 

sports@aiu.ac.in 
2.  Smt. Poonam Mahajan Sr. P.A* Regular - 
3.  Shri Vasudevan Swami LDC* Regular - 
4.  Shri Parmanand Maurya LDC* Regular - 

*Designations personal to employees concerned.  
 

Research Division: 
1.  Dr. Amarendra Pani Joint Director (Res) Regular research@aiu.ac.in 

researchaiu@gmail.com 
2.  Dr S Rama Devi Pani Deputy Director 

(Res) & Editor (UN) 
Regular universitynews@aiu.ac.in 

un_aiu@yahoo.com 

3.  Dr. Usha Rai Negi Assistant Director 
(Res) 

Regular research@aiu.ac.in 
aiuresearch@yahoo.com 

4.  Dr. Sandeep Senior Research 
Assistant 

Regular research@aiu.ac.in 

5.  Shri Gopal Dass LDC* Regular - 

 

Library & Documentation Division: 
1.  Dr Youd Vir Singh Head, Library* Regular library@aiu.ac.in 

            *Designations personal to employees concerned. 

List updated on 8.06.2023.  
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